
2011 Standings  NESCAC 
   W L W% PF PA 
1 Amherst 2 0 1.000 40 10
 Hamilton 2 0 1.000 31 22
 Trinity 2 0 1.000 49 23
4 Bates 1 1 .500 35 29
 Middlebury 1 1 .500 56 31
 Wesleyan 1 1 .500 22 22
 Williams 1 1 .500 37 42
8 Bowdoin 0 2 .000 24 44
 Colby 0 2 .000 25 69
 Tufts 0 2 .000 25 52
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Offensive Player of the Week

Recent Results
Saturday, Oct. 1
Bowdoin  3 at Amherst  20
Colby  15 at Middlebury  41
Tufts  9 at Bates  28
Wesleyan  6 at Hamilton  7
Williams  13 at Trinity  21

Upcoming Games
Saturday, Oct. 8
Colby at Wesleyan 1:00
Bowdoin at Tufts 1:00
Hamilton at Trinity 1:00
Middlebury at Amherst 1:30
Bates at Williams 1:30

AMHERST · BATES · BOWDOIN · COLBY · CONNECTICUT COLLEGE · HAMILTON · MIDDLEBURY · TRINITY · TUFTS · WESLEYAN · WILLIAMS

Defensive Player of the Week

Special Teams Player of the Week

Brett McAllister, Bates
(Senior, OLB - Exeter, N.H.)
McAllister had two interceptions, two sacks for a combined loss of nine yards, two pass break-ups, and fi ve 
tackles (four solo) during the Bobcats’ fi rst win of the year, a 28-9 victory over Tufts on Saturday. McAllister 
keyed a Bates defensive unit that held Tufts to 18 rushing yards on 25 carries, sacked the quarterback six 
times, and totaled four interceptions, as the Bobcats were +4 in the turnover department.

Patrick George, Bates
(Junior, RB - Gloucester, Mass.)
George returned two kickoffs for 55 yards with a long return of 32 yards and helped his Bobcat squad with a 
two-point conversion late in the second quarter during a 28-9 win against Tufts on Saturday. He also posted a 
career-high 84 yards rushing on 22 carries (4.2 per carry) with one touchdown.

McCallum Foote, Middlebury
(Sophomore, QB - Newton, Mass.)
Foote led the Panthers to a 41-15 win over Colby on Saturday afternoon, tossing four touchdowns and compil-
ing 391 yards through the air. He fi nished the day completing 27-of-43 passes (.628) with a long of 52 yards, 
as he found seven different receivers throughout the game. Foote recorded an effi ciency rating of 166.18 and 
was not sacked at all during the victory. 



Amherst
Senior RB Eric Bunker (Topsfi eld, Mass.) carried the 
ball 26 times for 134 yards (5.2 per carry) and a two-
yard touchdown run that gave the Lord Jeffs a 7-3 
advantage in the fi nal minute of the fi rst half during 
a 20-3 victory over Bowdoin on Saturday. Amherst 
held a 199-74 advantage on the ground in wet condi-
tions. Bunker has run for a touchdown in each of his 
past three games dating back to last season. The Amherst defense 
intercepted three Bowdoin passes and held the Polar Bears to only 
68 second half yards. Senior Kevin Heller returned an interception 
28 yards to the Bowdoin four-yard line in the opening minute of the 
fourth quarter, resulting in a touchdown on the fi rst play of the ensu-
ing drive. Junior ILB Sam Clark (Andover, Mass.) led all players with 
11 tackles (fi ve solo), while senior DL Kevin Ferber (Mahwah, N.J.) 
had seven solo tackles (nine total) and a sack for a loss of 10 yards. 
Senior P/K Matt Rawson (Bethesda, Md.) went 2-for-2 on PAT at-
tempts and was 2-for-3 on fi eld goals in the Jeffs’ win over the Polar 
Bears. He accounted for all of Amherst’s points in the third quarter, 
connecting from 20 and 37 yards out to make it a two-possession 
game heading into the fourth quarter. Rawson also punted six times 
for an average of 36.0 yards, twice pinning the Polar Bears inside 
the 20-yard line.

Bates
Junior QB Trevor Smith (Malvern, Pa.) led his Bobcat 
squad to a 28-9 victory over Tufts on Saturday, the 
largest margin of victory for Bates since 2004. He 
completed 17-of-24 passes (.708) for 122 yards, 
tossing two touchdowns without any interceptions or 
sacks. Smith also rushed 22 times for a career-high 
83 yards (3.8 per carry) and one touchdown.

Bowdoin
Sophomore running back Zach Donnarumma (Ramsey, N.J.) rushed 
for 75 yards on 22 carries (3.4 per carry) with a long run of 13 
yards during the Polar Bears’ 20-3 setback at Amherst on Saturday. 
Linebacker David Nurse (Waltham, Mass.) led the defense with 10 
tackles (nine solo), including a tackle for a loss of a yard, and a pass 
break-up.

Colby
Freshman RB/QB Luke Duncklee (Augusta, Maine) rushed six times 
for 73 yards (12.2 per carry) and scored on a six-yard touchdown run 
during Saturday’s 41-15 setback at Middlebury. He also returned two 
kickoffs for 62 yards with a long return of 36 yards. Sophomore line-
backer Mike Hyatt (Walpole, Mass.) had a game- and collegiate-high 
18 tackles (nine solo) and recovered a fumble during Saturday’s game. 
Hyatt leads the Mules with 26 tackles over the fi rst two outings of the 
season. Junior kicker David Bendit (Emmaus, Pa.) kicked a 25-yard 
fi eld goal and had all three of his kickoffs go for touchbacks.

Hamilton
Sophomore running back James Stanell (Coopersburg, Pa.) carried 
the ball 17 times for a total of 75 yards (4.4 per carry) with a long run 
of 32 yards in the Continentals’ 7-6 victory over Wesleyan on Satur-
day. Stanell also caught two passes for four yards. Junior linebacker 
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Mike MacDonald (Glen Ridge, N.J.) was credited with 
a career-high 21 tackles (six solo), including two for a 
loss of three yards, in Saturday’s win. MacDonald led 
a defensive unit that held the Cardinals to 276 yards 
of offense. Junior K/P/WR Garrett Hoy (Irvington, N.Y.) 
punted fi ve times for an average of 39.4 yards, pinning 
Wesleyan inside the 20 on two occasions. He also 
averaged 64.0 yards on two kickoffs with one touchback, converted 
one PAT, and caught two passes for 29 yards. Hamilton is 2-0 for the 
fi rst time since 1992.

Middlebury
Junior linebacker John Wiet (Morristown, N.J.) made 
13 tackles (fi ve solo), including a sack for a loss of two 
yards during the Panthers’ 41-15 victory over Colby. 
The Middlebury offensive line, led by senior lineman 
Ken LeStrange (Short Hills, N.J.), allowed no sacks 
and helped account for 553 yards of total offense in 
the Panthers’ win on Saturday.

Trinity
Sophomore running back Evan Bunker (Topsfi eld, Mass.) rushed 30 
times for 132 yards (4.4 per carry) and a three-yard touchdown in the 
Bantams’ 21-13 victory over Williams. Senior ILB Walter Fallas (Ev-
erett, Mass.) led a Bantam defensive that which held 
Williams to 24 rushing yards on 27 carries with a team-
high 10 tackles (six solo) and a sack. Fallas stopped 
an Eph ball carrier for no gain on a fourth-and-two 
play on the Bantam 26-yard line in the third quarter. 
Sophomore punter Hedley Jennings (Charlotte, N.C.) 
punted the ball 10 times for an average of 36.6 yards 
per punt with a long of 49 yards and two downed inside the 20-yard 
line. Trinity tied Mount Union for the longest home winning streak in 
the nation, as the Bantams won their 40th in a row.

Tufts
Senior quarterback Johnny Lindquist (Highland Park, Ill.) threw for 
over 200 yards for the second time in his career, completing 22-of-39 
passes (.564) for 258 yards in a 28-9 setback at Bates on Saturday. 
Junior Dylan Haas (Yorktown Heights, N.Y.) caught eight passes for 
75 yards. Senior linebacker Zack Skarzynski (Hinsdale, Ill.) had 13 
solo tackles on Saturday afternoon, two shy of the Jumbos’ program 
record of 15 held by Mike Andrews (1998) and Mike Frisoli (1992). 
He fi nished the outing with 15 total tackles. Senior Adam Auerbach 
(Glen Rock, N.J.) kicked the 19th fi eld goal of his career, connecting 
from 28 yards. He is two shy of the program record set by Chris Wild 
from 1988-91.

Wesleyan
Freshman RB LaDarius Drew (Mesquite, Texas) car-
ried the ball 36 times for 146 yards (4.1 yards per 
carry) to pace the Cardinal rushing attack during a 7-6 
loss at Hamilton on Saturday. Wesleyan fi nished the 
game with 242 rushing yards. Drew helped set up the 
Cardinals’ lone score with three runs for a combined 
20 yards during the 48-yard drive.

Notes From Week #2
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2011 NESCAC FOOTBALL STATISTICS
Team Statistics through games of October 1, 2011

SCORING OFFENSE G TD XP 2XP DXP FG Saf Pts Avg
1. Middlebury 2 7 6 0 0 2 1 56 28.0
2. Trinity 2 7 7 0 0 0 0 49 24.5
3. Amherst 2 4 4 0 0 4 0 40 20.0
4. Williams 2 5 2 1 0 1 0 37 18.5
5. Bates 2 5 3 1 0 0 0 35 17.5
6. Hamilton 2 4 4 0 0 1 0 31 15.5
7. Tufts 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 25 12.5
 Colby 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 25 12.5
9. Bowdoin 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 24 12.0
10. Wesleyan 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 22 11.0

SCORING DEFENSE G TD XP 2XP DXP FG Saf Pts Avg
1. Amherst 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 10 5.0
2. Wesleyan 2 3 2 0 0 0 1 22 11.0
 Hamilton 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 22 11.0
4. Trinity 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 23 11.5
5. Bates 2 3 2 0 0 3 0 29 14.5
6. Middlebury 2 4 1 0 0 2 0 31 15.5
7. Williams 2 6 6 0 0 0 0 42 21.0
8. Bowdoin 2 5 3 1 0 3 0 44 22.0
9. Tufts 2 7 5 1 0 1 0 52 26.0
10. Colby 2 9 9 0 0 2 0 69 34.5

PASS OFFENSE G Att Cmp Int Pct. Yds Avg TD Yds/G
1. Middlebury 2 94 54 2 57.4 608 6.5 5 304.0
2. Tufts 2 72 41 4 56.9 473 6.6 1 236.5
3. Williams 2 54 31 1 57.4 412 7.6 2 206.0
4. Colby 2 77 44 2 57.1 369 4.8 2 184.5
5. Hamilton 2 51 40 0 78.4 351 6.9 3 175.5
6. Bowdoin 2 63 35 4 55.6 341 5.4 1 170.5
7. Bates 2 65 41 2 63.1 324 5.0 3 162.0
8. Trinity 2 26 15 1 57.7 254 9.8 3 127.0
9. Amherst 2 51 27 3 52.9 164 3.2 0 82.0
10. Wesleyan 2 31 16 0 51.6 132 4.3 0 66.0

PASS DEFENSE G Att Cmp Int Pct. Yds Avg TD Yds/G
1. Hamilton 2 43 24 0 55.8 249 5.8 1 124.5
2. Bowdoin 2 46 24 0 52.2 256 5.6 0 128.0
3. Middlebury 2 57 30 1 52.6 268 4.7 1 134.0
4. Amherst 2 70 40 5 57.1 296 4.2 1 148.0
5. Wesleyan 2 68 37 2 54.4 319 4.7 2 159.5
6. Bates 2 64 36 7 56.2 341 5.3 0 170.5
7. Tufts 2 57 46 0 80.7 382 6.7 4 191.0
8. Williams 2 48 25 1 52.1 408 8.5 3 204.0
9. Trinity 2 75 45 2 60.0 436 5.8 3 218.0
10. Colby 2 56 37 1 66.1 473 8.4 5 236.5

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att Yds Avg TD Yds/G
1. Wesleyan 2 102 463 4.5 3 231.5
2. Amherst 2 96 408 4.2 3 204.0
3. Trinity 2 92 339 3.7 4 169.5
4. Middlebury 2 79 273 3.5 2 136.5
5. Bates 2 89 266 3.0 2 133.0
6. Colby 2 70 250 3.6 1 125.0
7. Williams 2 73 243 3.3 3 121.5
8. Bowdoin 2 74 203 2.7 2 101.5
9. Hamilton 2 59 177 3.0 1 88.5
10. Tufts 2 59 142 2.4 2 71.0

RUSHING DEFENSE G Rush Yards Avg. TD Yds/G
1. Trinity 2 58 99 1.7 0 49.5
2. Amherst 2 76 122 1.6 0 61.0
3. Wesleyan 2 60 174 2.9 1 87.0
4. Bates 2 72 227 3.2 2 113.5
5. Williams 2 89 283 3.2 3 141.5
6. Tufts 2 86 321 3.7 3 160.5
7. Colby 2 82 358 4.4 4 179.0
8. Hamilton 2 93 366 3.9 2 183.0
9. Middlebury 2 81 396 4.9 3 198.0
10. Bowdoin 2 96 418 4.4 5 209.0

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Yds/G
1. Middlebury 2 273 608 173 881 5.1 7 440.5
2. Williams 2 243 412 127 655 5.2 5 327.5
3. Colby 2 250 369 147 619 4.2 3 309.5
4. Tufts 2 142 473 131 615 4.7 3 307.5
5. Wesleyan 2 463 132 133 595 4.5 3 297.5
6. Trinity 2 339 254 118 593 5.0 7 296.5
7. Bates 2 266 324 154 590 3.8 5 295.0
8. Amherst 2 408 164 147 572 3.9 3 286.0
9. Bowdoin 2 203 341 137 544 4.0 3 272.0
10. Hamilton 2 177 351 110 528 4.8 4 264.0

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plys Yards Avg TD Yds/G
1. Amherst 2 122 296 146 418 2.9 1 209.0
2. Wesleyan 2 174 319 128 493 3.9 3 246.5
3. Trinity 2 99 436 133 535 4.0 3 267.5
4. Bates 2 227 341 136 568 4.2 2 284.0
5. Hamilton 2 366 249 136 615 4.5 3 307.5
6. Middlebury 2 396 268 138 664 4.8 4 332.0
7. Bowdoin 2 418 256 142 674 4.7 5 337.0
8. Williams 2 283 408 137 691 5.0 6 345.5
9. Tufts 2 321 382 143 703 4.9 7 351.5
10. Colby 2 358 473 138 831 6.0 9 415.5

PASS EFFIC. G Att Cmp Pct Int Yds TD Effi c
1. Trinity 2 26 15 .577 1 254 3 170.1
2. Hamilton 2 51 40 .784 0 351 3 155.7
3. Williams 2 54 31 .574 1 412 2 130.0
4. Middlebury 2 94 54 .574 2 608 5 125.1
5. Bates 2 65 41 .631 2 324 3 114.0
6. Tufts 2 72 41 .569 4 473 1 105.6
7. Colby 2 77 44 .571 2 369 2 100.8
8. Bowdoin 2 63 35 .556 4 341 1 93.6
9. Wesleyan 2 31 16 .516 0 132 0 87.4
10. Amherst 2 51 27 .529 3 164 0 68.2

PASS DEF EFFIC. G Att Cmp Int Pct. Yds TD Effi c
1. Bates 2 64 36 7 56.2 341 0 79.1
2. Amherst 2 70 40 5 57.1 296 1 83.1
3. Middlebury 2 57 30 1 52.6 268 1 94.4
4. Wesleyan 2 68 37 2 54.4 319 2 97.6
5. Bowdoin 2 46 24 0 52.2 256 0 98.9
6. Hamilton 2 43 24 0 55.8 249 1 112.1
7. Trinity 2 75 45 2 60.0 436 3 116.7
8. Williams 2 48 25 1 52.1 408 3 139.9
9. Tufts 2 57 46 0 80.7 382 4 160.2
10. Colby 2 56 37 1 66.1 473 5 162.9

  ---- Gained ----  ----Lost----
TURNOVERS G Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Mar Per/G
1. Bates 2 1 7 8 2 2 4 +4 2.00
2. Amherst 2 3 5 8 2 3 5 +3 1.50
3. Wesleyan 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 +2 1.00
4. Middlebury 2 2 1 3 1 2 3 +0 0.00
 Williams 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 +0 0.00
 Hamilton 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 +0 0.00
 Trinity 2 0 2 2 1 1 2 +0 0.00
8. Colby 2 1 1 2 2 2 4 -2 -1.00
9. Bowdoin 2 2 0 2 1 4 5 -3 -1.50
10. Tufts 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 -4 -2.00



2011 NESCAC FOOTBALL STATISTICS
Individual Statistics through games of October 1, 2011

RUSHING Team Cl G Att Yds Avg TD Yds/G
1. Eric Bunker AMH SR 2 46 240 5.2 2 120.0
2. Remi Ashkar MID JR 2 61 220 3.6 2 110.0
3. LaDarius Drew WES FR 2 44 208 4.7 0 104.0
4. Evan Bunker TRI SO 2 48 193 4.0 1 96.5
5. Zach Donnarumma BOW SO 2 41 183 4.5 2 91.5
6. James Stanell HAM SO 2 41 162 4.0 0 81.0
7. Patrick George BAT JR 2 37 147 4.0 1 73.5
8. Matt Coyne WES SR 2 21 103 4.9 1 51.5
9. Ben Crick TRI SO 2 18 99 5.5 1 49.5
10. Ryan Pollock TUF SO 2 32 96 3.0 2 48.0

PASS AVG/GM Team Cl G Att Cmp Int Pct. Yds TD Avg/G
1. McCallum Foote MID SO 2 94 54 2 57.4 608 5 304.0
2. Johnny Lindquist TUF SR 2 71 41 4 57.7 473 1 236.5
3. Nick Kmetz COL SR 2 73 43 2 58.9 366 1 183.0
4. Jordan Eck HAM JR 2 51 40 0 78.4 351 3 175.5
5. Trevor Smith BAT JR 2 65 41 2 63.1 324 3 162.0
6. Grant White BOW SO 2 57 32 4 56.1 320 1 160.0
7. Chris Cleary WIL SR 2 21 11 0 52.4 175 0  87.5
8. Blake Grauer AMH SR 2 51 27 3 52.9 164 0  82.0
9. Matt Coyne WES SR 2 31 16 0 51.6 132 0  66.0

TOTAL OFFENSE Team Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G
1. McCallum Foote MID SO 2 8 608 98 616 308.0
2. Johnny Lindquist TUF SR 2 38 473 93 511 255.5
3. Nick Kmetz COL SR 2 69 366 103 435 217.5
4. Trevor Smith BAT JR 2 65 324 104 389 194.5
5. Jordan Eck HAM JR 2 16 351 64 367 183.5
6. Grant White BOW SO 2 30 320 80 350 175.0
7. Hedley Jennings TRI SO 2 33 220 40 253 126.5
8. Eric Bunker AMH SR 2 240 0 46 240 120.0
9. Matt Coyne WES SR 2 103 132 52 235 117.5
10. Remi Ashkar MID JR 2 220 0 61 220 110.0

REC/GAME Team Cl G Rec Yds TD Avg/C Rec/G
1. Connor Walsh COL SR 2 16 80 1 5.0 8.00
2. Billy Chapman MID JR 2 15 182 1 12.1 7.50
 Pat Noone BOW SR 2 15 106 0 7.1 7.50
4. Darren Hartwell WIL JR 2 13 139 1 10.7 6.50
 Ryan Curit BAT SO 2 13 94 1 7.2 6.50
6. Zach Driscoll MID JR 2 12 158 3 13.2 6.00
 Dylan Haas TUF JR 2 12 157 0 13.1 6.00
8. Nick Resor MID SR 2 10 126 0 12.6 5.00
 John Squires BAT SR 2 10 107 0 10.7 5.00
10. Garrett Hoy HAM JR 2 9 90 0 10.0 4.50

REC YDS/G Team Cl G Rec Yds TD Avg/C Yds/G
1. Billy Chapman MID JR 2 15 182 1 12.1 91.0
2. Zach Driscoll MID JR 2 12 158 3 13.2 79.0
3. Dylan Haas TUF JR 2 12 157 0 13.1 78.5
4. Darren Hartwell WIL JR 2 13 139 1 10.7 69.5
5. Nick Resor MID SR 2 10 126 0 12.6 63.0
6. Nick Goldin BOW JR 2 5 123 1 24.6 61.5
7. Pat Nee TUF SO 2 8 119 0 14.9 59.5
8. John Squires BAT SR 2 10 107 0 10.7 53.5
9. Pat Noone BOW SR 2 15 106 0 7.1 53.0
10. Ryan Curit BAT SO 2 13 94 1 7.2 47.0

ALL PURPOSE Team Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G
1. Darren Hartwell WIL JR 2 12 139 93 154 398 199.0
2. James Stanell HAM SO 2 162 53 5 117 337 168.5
3. Zach Donnarumma BOW SO 2 183 23 0 77 283 141.5
4. Patrick George BAT JR 2 147 24 0 105 276 138.0
5. Remi Ashkar MID JR 2 220 55 0 0 275 137.5
6. Eric Bunker AMH SR 2 240 33 0 0 273 136.5
7. Dylan Haas TUF JR 2 2 157 0 52 211 105.5
8. LaDarius Drew WES FR 2 208 0 0 0 208 104.0
9. Evan Bunker TRI SO 2 193 2 0 0 195 97.5
10. Te’Rhon O’Neal WES JR 2 85 16 33 56 190 95.0

INTERCEPTIONS Team Cl G Int Yds TD Long Int/G
1. Brett McAllister BAT SR 2 2 32 0 24 1.00
 Kyle Starr BAT JR 2 2 25 0 16 1.00
 Cam Evans BAT SR 2 2 8 0 5 1.00
 Jake Bussani WES SO 2 2 -3 0 0 1.00
5. Rob Gau TRI FR 2 1 31 0 31 0.50
 Kevin Heller AMH SR 2 1 28 0 28 0.50
 Shayne Begin COL SR 2 1 18 0 18 0.50
 Matt Pieterse AMH JR 2 1 8 0 8 0.50
 Zach Roeder MID SR 2 1 6 0 6 0.50
 Darren Hartwell WIL JR 2 1 0 0 0 0.50

PASS EFFIC. Team Cl G Att Cmp Int Pct. Yds TD Eff.
1. Jordan Eck HAM JR 2 51 40 0 78.4 351 3 155.7
2. McCallum Foote MID SO 2 94 54 2 57.4 608 5 125.1
3. Chris Cleary WIL SR 2 21 11 0 52.4 175 0 122.4
4. Trevor Smith BAT JR 2 65 41 2 63.1 324 3 114.0
5. Johnny Lindquist TUF SR 2 71 41 4 57.7 473 1 107.1
6. Nick Kmetz COL SR 2 73 43 2 58.9 366 1 100.1
7. Grant White BOW SO 2 57 32 4 56.1 320 1  95.1
8. Matt Coyne WES SR 2 31 16 0 51.6 132 0  87.4
9. Blake Grauer AMH SR 2 51 27 3 52.9 164 0  68.2

PUNTING Team Cl G Punt Yds Long Avg
1. Jese Warren WES FR 2 9 366 47 40.7
2. Hedley Jennings TRI SO 2 15 572 49 38.1
3. Garrett Hoy HAM JR 2 9 342 46 38.0
4. Marty Finnegan TUF JR 2 9 327 43 36.3
5. Matt Rawson AMH SR 2 13 452 44 34.8
6. Zach Driscoll MID JR 2 8 277 49 34.6
7. Beau Breton BOW JR 2 13 432 44 33.2
8. Evan Dowd BAT JR 2 18 580 44 32.2
9. Greg Payton WIL SO 2 14 437 46 31.2
10. Connor Sullivan COL SR 2 9 264 47 29.3

TACKLES  Team Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G Sack
1. Mike MacDonald HAM JR 2  11 22 33 16.5 1.0
2. Mike Hyatt COL SO 2 LB 16 10 26 13.0 0.0
3. John Wiet MID JR 2 LB 10 13 23 11.5 1.0
 Zack Skarzynski TUF SR 2 LB 17 6 23 11.5 0.0
5. J.T. Rinciari TUF SR 2 LB 14 7 21 10.5 0.0
 Kevin Helm BAT SR 2 LB 15 6 21 10.5 1.0
7. Griffi n Cardew BOW SO 2 LB 16 4 20 10.0 2.0
 Dylan Schultz WIL SR 2  11 9 20 10.0 2.0
9. Ted Finan HAM SR 2  13 6 19 9.5 0.0
 Matt Pieterse AMH JR 2  6 13 19 9.5 0.0
 Sam Clark AMH JR 2  11 8 19 9.5 0.0

SACKS Team Cl G Pos Solo Ast Yds Total Avg/G
1. Mike Aldo AMH JR 2  4 0 25 4.0  2.00
 Herman Brito TRI SR 2  4 0 19 4.0  2.00
3. Dylan Schultz WIL SR 2  2 0 20 2.0  1.00
 Matt Sponheimer AMH JR 2 DL 2 0 19 2.0  1.00
 Kevin Ferber AMH SR 2 DL 2 0 14 2.0  1.00
 Brett McAllister BAT SR 2 LB 2 0 9 2.0  1.00
 Griffi n Cardew BOW SO 2 LB 2 0 7 2.0  1.00
8. Ian Milne HAM FR 2  1 1 11 1.5  0.75
 Nick Ferris WES SR 2  1 1 5 1.5  0.75
10. Osaze Riley MID SO 2 LB 1 0 11 1.0  0.50
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Abbreviation Code
Amherst AMH
Bates BAT
Bowdoin BOW
Colby COL
Hamilton HAM

Middlebury MID
Trinity TRI
Tufts TUF
Wesleyan WES
Williams WIL
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2011 Schedule and Results
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